provided for this purpose by the Tribal 
Council and pay such application fee as may 
be set by the Tribal Council. 

Section 5.5. Application Fee. Any person 
or entity applying for a license under this 
Ordinance shall pay to the Tribal Council an 
application fee in the amount of One 
Thousand Four Hundred ($1,400.00) Dollars, 
which shall be deposited into the Tribal 
Treasury. 

Section 5.6. Issuance of License. The Tribal 
Council may issue a license if it reasonably 
believes that such issuance is in the best 
interest of the Tribe and its members. 
Licensure is a privilege, not a right, and the